FILE NO. 110142

[Appointment – Ethics Commission]

Motion appointing Supervisor Dorothy Liu, term ending February 1, 2017, to the Ethics Commission.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Ethics Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Charter Section 15.100, for the term specified:

Dorothy Liu, seat 1, Eileen Hansen, term expired, must be broadly representative of the general public, for the unexpired portion of a six-year term ending February 1, 2017.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M11-50

File Number:

110142

Date Passed: April 05, 2011

Motion appointing Dorothy Liu, term ending February 1, 2017, to the Ethics Commission.

March 17, 2011 Rules Committee - CONTINUED TO CALL OF THE CHAIR

March 31, 2011 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

March 31, 2011 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED AS COMMITTEE REPORT

April 05, 2011 Board of Supervisors - NOT AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE **BEARING NEW TITLE**

Ayes: 3 - Avalos, Mar and Mirkarimi

Noes: 8 - Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim and Wiener

April 05, 2011 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and

Wiener

Noes: 1 - Avalos

File No. 110142

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 4/5/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board